



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 1681 of 2025

Smt. Srishti Singh And 2 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Revenue U.P. At Prayagraj And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Sanjai Singh, Satendra Kumar Singh, Suresh Chandra Varma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: C.S.C., Dhiraj Kumar Srivastava, Gaurav Tripathi, Neeraj Kumar Srivastava

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.

1. Sri Ritik Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri S.C. Varma, learned counsel for the petitioners has requested for accommodation for the day.
2. The Court is mindful of the fact that the matter has been expedited by the Apex Court and today the matter was also taken up on mention being made on behalf of the counsel for the respondent.
3. However, since personal difficulty of the senior counsel has been stated to be a reason for seeking adjournment and the respondent's counsel has not opposed the same, the matter is adjourned to 20.1.2026.
4. List this case on 20.1.2026 at 3.00 p.m.

(Siddharth Nandan,J.)

January 13, 2026

piyush