



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 1681 of 2025**

Smt. Srishti Singh And 2 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Revenue U.P. At Prayagraj And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |                                                                                   |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Petitioner(s) | : Sanjai Singh, Satendra Kumar Singh,<br>Suresh Chandra Varma                     |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : C.S.C., Dhiraj Kumar Srivastava,<br>Gaurav Tripathi, Neeraj Kumar<br>Srivastava |

---

**Court No. - 55**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.**

1.On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, matter is adjourned.

2. List/put up this matter tomorrow i.e.18.2.2026 at 11:00 A.M.

**(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)**

**February 17, 2026**

PS\*